

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY	: SR 005,518,900	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5 AND SR 518 MILITARY RD TO SR 90C SEISMIC RETROFIT 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961
PROJECT	: BH-0053(885)			
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	65,511.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	40,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 94.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 1,410.00	25.0000 2,350.00	10.0000 940.00	30.0000 2,820.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 225.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,250.00	3.0000 675.00	4.2500 956.25	5.0000 1,125.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	200.0000 600.00	160.0000 480.00	400.0000 1,200.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE 2314.0000	L.F.	0.1000 231.40	1.0000 2,314.00	1.0000 2,314.00	1.0000 2,314.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 1.5500	HUND	200.0000 310.00	350.0000 542.50	360.0000 558.00	900.0000 1,395.00
STRUCTURE						
7	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 5/515 L.S.		100,000.00	65,000.00	60,000.00	65,000.00
8	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 518/22 L.S.		85,000.00	66,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
9	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 900/12W L.S.		90,000.00	66,000.00	60,000.00	58,000.00
10	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 900/13W L.S.		95,000.00	66,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY	: SR 005,518,900		
TITLE	: SR 5 AND SR 518 MILITARY RD TO SR 90C SEISMIC RETROFIT 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686
PROJECT	: BH-0053(885)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 16.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 640.00	80.0000 1,280.00	28.0000 448.00	80.0000 1,280.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
12	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 20.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 5,000.00	200.0000 4,000.00	250.0000 5,000.00	150.0000 3,000.00
13	FAST CURING CONCRETE PAVEMENT 74.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 37,000.00	250.0000 18,500.00	350.0000 25,900.00	650.0000 48,100.00
14	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 50.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,500.00	25.0000 1,250.00	15.0000 750.00	15.0000 750.00
15	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 72.0000	EACH	50.0000 3,600.00	30.0000 2,160.00	15.0000 1,080.00	15.0000 1,080.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 24.0000	TON	60.0000 1,440.00	150.0000 3,600.00	75.0000 1,800.00	100.0000 2,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
17	ESC LEAD 40.0000	DAY	80.0000 3,200.00	20.0000 800.00	35.0000 1,400.00	150.0000 6,000.00
18	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 92.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 460.00	5.0000 460.00	4.0000 368.00	5.0000 460.00
19	INLET PROTECTION 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	150.0000 1,050.00	150.0000 1,050.00	50.0000 350.00
20	SILT FENCE 35.0000	L.F.	5.0000 175.00	20.0000 700.00	10.0000 350.00	5.0000 175.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY	: SR 005,518,900	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5 AND SR 518 MILITARY RD TO SR 90C SEISMIC RETROFIT 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TRAFFIC						
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 230.0000	L.F.	13.0000 2,990.00	16.0000 3,680.00	20.1000 4,623.00	25.0000 5,750.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	950.0000 950.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,950.0000 3,900.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00	1,950.0000 3,900.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	450.0000 450.00	500.0000 500.00	490.0000 490.00	600.0000 600.00
26	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 263.0000	L.F.	7.0000 1,841.00	8.0000 2,104.00	16.0000 4,208.00	15.0000 3,945.00
27	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 775.0000	L.F.	10.0000 7,750.00	12.0000 9,300.00	11.2500 8,718.75	15.0000 11,625.00
28	RESETTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 243.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,215.00	4.0000 972.00	3.8000 923.40	10.0000 2,430.00
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 238.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,380.00	4.0000 952.00	3.8000 904.40	20.0000 4,760.00
30	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 8.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 40,000.00	6,000.0000 48,000.00	5,350.0000 42,800.00	5,000.0000 40,000.00
31	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880
 HWY : SR 005,518,900
 TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518
 MILITARY RD TO SR 90C
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001
 PROJECT : BH-0053(885)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- 120 N RALPH ST
 PO BOX 940 99202-4795 98004-5732
 RENTON WA 980570940 SPOKANE WA 992020008 BELLEVUE WA 980093686
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	800.0000 1,600.00	825.0000 1,650.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00
33	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	10,000.0000 20,000.00
34	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	50.0000	HR	35.0000 1,750.00	45.0000 2,250.00	50.0000 2,500.00	45.0000 2,250.00
35	PAINT LINE					
	1934.0000	L.F.	0.2000 386.80	1.0000 1,934.00	0.8500 1,643.90	1.0000 1,934.00
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1					
	1.1700	HUND	200.0000 234.00	650.0000 760.50	660.0000 772.20	700.0000 819.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	0.3300	HUND	600.0000 198.00	1,150.0000 379.50	1,200.0000 396.00	1,200.0000 396.00
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	3117.0000	L.F.	0.3000 935.10	2.0000 6,234.00	1.2500 3,896.25	1.5000 4,675.50
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	780.0000	HR	5.0000 3,900.00	4.0000 3,120.00	6.5000 5,070.00	5.0000 3,900.00
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 4,000.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	10,000.0000 10,000.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	20.0000	HR	5.0000 100.00	5.0000 100.00	10.0000 200.00	15.0000 300.00
42	TYPE III BARRICADE					
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	100.0000 200.00	225.0000 450.00	500.0000 1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY	: SR 005,518,900		
TITLE	: SR 5 AND SR 518 MILITARY RD TO SR 90C SEISMIC RETROFIT 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686
PROJECT	: BH-0053(885)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000
COUNTY(S)	: KING		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.				
			10,860.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	1950.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	35.0000	35.0000
			68,250.00	68,250.00	68,250.00	68,250.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	65.0000	DAY	50.0000	80.0000	35.0000	150.0000
			3,250.00	5,200.00	2,275.00	9,750.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	650.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	35.0000	45.0000
			26,000.00	26,000.00	22,750.00	29,250.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	907.5000	S.F.	15.0000	12.0000	15.0000	15.0000
			13,612.50	10,890.00	13,612.50	13,612.50
OTHER ITEMS						
48	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION					
	17.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	40.0000	75.0000	60.0000
			850.00	680.00	1,275.00	1,020.00
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
51	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-5.00	-5.00	-5.00	-5.00
52	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.				
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	5,000.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 10/15/2001
TIME: 09:11

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880
HWY : SR 005,518,900
TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518
MILITARY RD TO SR 90C
SEISMIC RETROFIT
00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001
PROJECT : BH-0053(885)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
53	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		40,000.00	25,000.00	60,500.00	5,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$760,624.80</u>	<u>\$641,482.50</u>	<u>\$643,947.65</u>	<u>\$648,311.00</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY	: SR 005,518,900	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5 AND SR 518 MILITARY RD TO SR 90C SEISMIC RETROFIT 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S
PROJECT	: BH-0053(885)	EVERETT WA 982011927	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	SEATTLE WA 981084143
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	65,511.00	64,000.00	65,000.00	78,731.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 94.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 1,410.00	40.0000 3,760.00	12.0000 1,128.00	26.5700 2,497.58
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 225.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,250.00	5.0000 1,125.00	5.0000 1,125.00	4.3600 981.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	150.0000 450.00	325.0000 975.00	159.3900 478.17
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE 2314.0000	L.F.	0.1000 231.40	1.0000 2,314.00	1.0000 2,314.00	1.0100 2,337.14
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 1.5500	HUND	200.0000 310.00	350.0000 542.50	350.0000 542.50	371.5700 575.93
STRUCTURE						
7	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 5/515 L.S.		100,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	77,641.00
8	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 518/22 L.S.		85,000.00	65,000.00	85,000.00	73,201.00
9	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 900/12W L.S.		90,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	72,664.00
10	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 900/13W L.S.		95,000.00	84,838.00	105,000.00	103,101.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 005,518,900			
TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MILITARY RD TO SR 90C	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	20210 142ND AVE NE	7400 THIRD AVE S
SEISMIC RETROFIT		98072	
00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001			
PROJECT : BH-0053(885)	EVERETT WA 982011927	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	SEATTLE WA 981084143
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 16.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 640.00	120.0000 1,920.00	50.0000 800.00	76.5100 1,224.16
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
12	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 20.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 5,000.00	100.0000 2,000.00	200.0000 4,000.00	185.8000 3,716.00
13	FAST CURING CONCRETE PAVEMENT 74.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 37,000.00	200.0000 14,800.00	215.0000 15,910.00	355.2100 26,285.54
14	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 50.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,500.00	30.0000 1,500.00	12.0000 600.00	49.1800 2,459.00
15	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 72.0000	EACH	50.0000 3,600.00	50.0000 3,600.00	15.0000 1,080.00	49.1800 3,540.96
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 24.0000	TON	60.0000 1,440.00	400.0000 9,600.00	135.0000 3,240.00	230.2800 5,526.72
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
17	ESC LEAD 40.0000	DAY	80.0000 3,200.00	80.0000 3,200.00	100.0000 4,000.00	349.7500 13,990.00
18	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 92.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 460.00	1.0000 92.00	5.0000 460.00	11.1700 1,027.64
19	INLET PROTECTION 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	170.0000 1,190.00	250.0000 1,750.00	104.6100 732.27
20	SILT FENCE 35.0000	L.F.	5.0000 175.00	18.0000 630.00	20.0000 700.00	18.7400 655.90

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY	: SR 005,518,900	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5 AND SR 518 MILITARY RD TO SR 90C SEISMIC RETROFIT 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262
PROJECT	: BH-0053(885)			
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TRAFFIC						
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 230.0000	L.F.	13.0000 2,990.00	21.0000 4,830.00	25.0000 5,750.00	21.3100 4,901.30
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	950.0000 950.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	988.3200 988.32
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,950.0000 3,900.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00	2,045.5100 4,091.02
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	450.0000 450.00	500.0000 500.00	600.0000 600.00	510.0500 510.05
26	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 263.0000	L.F.	7.0000 1,841.00	20.0000 5,260.00	9.5000 2,498.50	16.9000 4,444.70
27	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 775.0000	L.F.	10.0000 7,750.00	11.0000 8,525.00	7.0000 5,425.00	11.6900 9,059.75
28	RESETTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 243.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,215.00	8.0000 1,944.00	4.0000 972.00	3.9300 954.99
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 238.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,380.00	7.0000 1,666.00	4.0000 952.00	3.9300 935.34
30	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 8.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 40,000.00	2,500.0000 20,000.00	4,000.0000 32,000.00	5,632.0000 45,056.00
31	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 005,518,900			
TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MILITARY RD TO SR 90C	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	20210 142ND AVE NE	7400 THIRD AVE S
SEISMIC RETROFIT		98072	
00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	EVERETT WA 982011927	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	SEATTLE WA 981084143
PROJECT : BH-0053(885)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000 EACH		800.0000	2,500.0000	500.0000	860.7100
			1,600.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,721.42
33	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	2,000.0000	4,000.0000	2,656.5000
			10,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,313.00
34	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	50.0000 HR		35.0000	60.0000	40.0000	51.0000
			1,750.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,550.00
35	PAINT LINE					
	1934.0000 L.F.		0.2000	1.0000	0.8000	0.8500
			386.80	1,934.00	1,547.20	1,643.90
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1					
	1.1700 HUND		200.0000	650.0000	650.0000	1,275.1200
			234.00	760.50	760.50	1,491.89
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	0.3300 HUND		600.0000	1,200.0000	1,150.0000	23.3800
			198.00	396.00	379.50	7.72
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	3117.0000 L.F.		0.3000	1.5000	1.2000	3.7200
			935.10	4,675.50	3,740.40	11,595.24
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	780.0000 HR		5.0000	6.0000	2.0000	4.2500
			3,900.00	4,680.00	1,560.00	3,315.00
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	1.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	3,188.0000
			4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,188.00
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	20.0000 HR		5.0000	15.0000	15.0000	10.6300
			100.00	300.00	300.00	212.60
42	TYPE III BARRICADE					
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	200.0000	300.0000	79.7000
			400.00	400.00	600.00	159.40

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 005,518,900			
TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MILITARY RD TO SR 90C	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	20210 142ND AVE NE	7400 THIRD AVE S
SEISMIC RETROFIT		98072	
00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	EVERETT WA 982011927	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	SEATTLE WA 981084143
PROJECT : BH-0053(885)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.				
			10,860.00	6,700.00	5,000.00	7,746.35
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	1950.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	35.0000	38.2500
			68,250.00	68,250.00	68,250.00	74,587.50
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	65.0000	DAY	50.0000	60.0000	30.0000	85.0100
			3,250.00	3,900.00	1,950.00	5,525.65
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	650.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	35.0000	41.4400
			26,000.00	26,000.00	22,750.00	26,936.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	907.5000	S.F.	15.0000	15.0000	20.0000	14.8800
			13,612.50	13,612.50	18,150.00	13,503.60
OTHER ITEMS						
48	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION					
	17.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	180.0000	70.0000	886.6600
			850.00	3,060.00	1,190.00	15,073.22
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
51	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-5.00	-5.00	-5.00	-5.00
52	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.				
			1,000.00	500.00	500.00	701.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 10/15/2001
TIME: 09:11

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 005,518,900			
TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518 MILITARY RD TO SR 90C SEISMIC RETROFIT 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S
PROJECT : BH-0053(885)	EVERETT WA 982011927	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	SEATTLE WA 981084143
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-----------------------------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------------------

OTHER ITEMS

53	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		40,000.00	62,000.00	30,000.00	6,197.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$760,624.80</u>	<u>\$692,000.00</u>	<u>\$694,694.60</u>	<u>\$741,370.97</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY : SR 005,518,900 ----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518 DIAMACO INC
 MILITARY RD TO SR 900 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001
 PROJECT : BH-0053(885) BELLEVUE WA 980052480
 COUNTY(S) : KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	65,511.00	85,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT			
	94.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	30.0000
			1,410.00	2,820.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL			
	225.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000
			2,250.00	2,250.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000
			450.00	750.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE			
	2314.0000	L.F.	0.1000	3.0000
			231.40	6,942.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	1.5500	HUND	200.0000	1,000.0000
			310.00	1,550.00
STRUCTURE				
7	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 5/515	L.S.	100,000.00	115,000.00
8	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 518/22	L.S.	85,000.00	115,000.00
9	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 900/12W	L.S.	90,000.00	115,000.00
10	COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 900/13W	L.S.	95,000.00	115,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY : SR 005,518,900
 TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518
 MILITARY RD TO SR 900
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001
 PROJECT : BH-0053(885)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DIAMACO INC
 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
 BELLEVUE WA 980052480
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING				
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 16.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 640.00	-660.0000 -10,560.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
12	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 20.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 5,000.00	1,000.0000 20,000.00
13	FAST CURING CONCRETE PAVEMENT 74.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 37,000.00	1,200.0000 88,800.00
14	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 50.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,500.00	20.0000 1,000.00
15	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 72.0000	EACH	50.0000 3,600.00	20.0000 1,440.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 24.0000	TON	60.0000 1,440.00	150.0000 3,600.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
17	ESC LEAD 40.0000	DAY	80.0000 3,200.00	1.0000 40.00
18	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 92.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 460.00	4.0000 368.00
19	INLET PROTECTION 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	150.0000 1,050.00
20	SILT FENCE 35.0000	L.F.	5.0000 175.00	5.0000 175.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY : SR 005,518,900
 TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518
 MILITARY RD TO SR 900
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001
 PROJECT : BH-0053(885)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DIAMACO INC
 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
 BELLEVUE WA 980052480
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL			
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00
TRAFFIC				
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1			
	230.0000	L.F.	13.0000	25.0000
			2,990.00	5,750.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2			
	1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	500.0000
			1,300.00	500.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL			
	2.0000	EACH	1,950.0000	500.0000
			3,900.00	1,000.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4			
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	500.0000
			450.00	500.00
26	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL			
	263.0000	L.F.	7.0000	20.0000
			1,841.00	5,260.00
27	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER			
	775.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000
			7,750.00	11,625.00
28	RESETTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER			
	243.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000
			1,215.00	2,430.00
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER			
	238.0000	L.F.	10.0000	18.0000
			2,380.00	4,284.00
30	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	8.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,000.0000
			40,000.00	40,000.00
31	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	EST.		9,600.00	9,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

HWY : SR 005,518,900
 TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518
 MILITARY RD TO SR 900
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001

PROJECT : BH-0053(885)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DIAMACO INC
 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
 BELLEVUE WA 980052480
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
32	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00
33	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00
34	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 50.0000	HR	35.0000 1,750.00	10.0000 500.00
35	PAINT LINE 1934.0000	L.F.	0.2000 386.80	2.0000 3,868.00
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.1700	HUND	200.0000 234.00	1,300.0000 1,521.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.3300	HUND	600.0000 198.00	2,500.0000 825.00
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3117.0000	L.F.	0.3000 935.10	3.0000 9,351.00
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 780.0000	HR	5.0000 3,900.00	5.0000 3,900.00
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 4,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 20.0000	HR	5.0000 100.00	15.0000 300.00
42	TYPE III BARRICADE 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	200.0000 400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

HWY : SR 005,518,900
 TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518
 MILITARY RD TO SR 900
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001

PROJECT : BH-0053(885)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DIAMACO INC
 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
 BELLEVUE WA 980052480
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
	L.S.		10,860.00	5,000.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR			
	1950.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000
			68,250.00	68,250.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE			
	65.0000	DAY	50.0000	10.0000
			3,250.00	650.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR			
	650.0000	HR	40.0000	1.0000
			26,000.00	650.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			
	907.5000	S.F.	15.0000	10.0000
			13,612.50	9,075.00
OTHER ITEMS				
48	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION			
	17.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	100.0000
			850.00	1,700.00
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP			
	EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00
51	MINOR CHANGE			
	CALC		-5.00	-5.00
52	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN			
	L.S.		1,000.00	500.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 10/15/2001
TIME: 09:11

PS&E JOB NO: 00A063 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006245 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0880

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2001
AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2001

HWY : SR 005,518,900
TITLE : SR 5 AND SR 518
MILITARY RD TO SR 900
SEISMIC RETROFIT
00A063 REVISED 10/15/2001
PROJECT : BH-0053(885)
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
DIAMACO INC
40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
BELLEVUE WA 980052480
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

53	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		40,000.00	5,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$760,624.80</u>	<u>\$881,659.00</u>